
WELCOME TO WEST VIRGINIA’S 2012 CELEBRATION OF NATIONAL HUNTING & FISHING DAYS 
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS* 

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2012 
STONEWALL RESORT STATE PARK 

3D Archery Shoot** & Bow Instruction................................................................... 9 am‐3 pm  
Outdoor Youth Challenge ........................................................................................ 9 am‐4 pm  
Boating & Water Safety ........................................................................................... 9 am‐5 pm  
“Hawg Trough” – Huge Fish Aquarium .................................................................... 9 am‐6 pm  
Raptors Up Close (Howard & Jason Caldwell).......................................................... 9 am‐6 pm  
Raptors in Flight Demonstration.............................................................................. 9am‐10am, 3pm‐4pm  
Sporting Clay Public Shooting*** ............................................................................ 9 am‐4 pm  
Public Muzzleloader Shooting***............................................................................ 9 am‐4pm  
Public .22 Silhouette Shooting*** ........................................................................... 9 am‐4pm  
APHIS Wildlife Services Trapping Demonstration.................................................... 9 am‐4pm  
Air Rifle Public Shooting & Field Target Demonstration.......................................... 9 am‐4 pm  
WVBA Youth 3‐D Archery Shoot .............................................................................. 9 am‐ 4pm  
Bowfishing................................................................................................................ 9am‐4pm 
Public Air Rifle 4‐H Shooting Trailer......................................................................... 9 am‐6 pm  
Kids Wildlife Painting & Fish Printing....................................................................... 9 am‐6 pm  
Primitive Camping, Knife & Tomahawk Throwing ................................................... 9 am‐6 pm  
Professional Bass Fishing Tips at the “Hawg Trough” (Jeremy Starks, WV Pro) ...... 10‐11 am, 2‐3pm 
Fish Filleting Demonstration .................................................................................... 10 am‐11am  
Fly Fishing Demo & Instruction (Jack Bell & Joe Messinger).................................... 10a‐12p, 1‐2 pm, 4‐6pm 
Public Youth Fishing (Ages 18 and under) ............................................................... 10 am‐5 pm  
WV Big Buck Display................................................................................................. 10 am‐6 pm  
WV Trophy Fish Display ........................................................................................... 10 am‐6 pm  
NWTF Seminar (Cully McCurdy)............................................................................... 11:00am‐12pm 
Field Dressing & Skinning Demonstration ............................................................... 11am‐12 pm  
Squirrel Dog Demonstration .................................................................................... 11:30am‐12:30pm 
Deer Processing ....................................................................................................... 12pm‐1pm  
Shotgun Extraordinaire (Tom Knapp) ...................................................................... 4 pm‐5 pm 
Archery Extraordinaire (Byron Ferguson) ................................................................ 11am‐12 pm, 3‐4 pm  
Tree Stand Safety Demonstration (Glenn Jones)..................................................... 12 pm‐12:30 pm  
Bird Dog Demonstration (Rodger Lundell)............................................................... 12 pm‐1 pm  
Electrofishing Demonstration (New Bridge) ............................................................ 12 pm‐1 pm, 3‐4 pm  
Squirrel Field Dressing & Skinning Demonstration.................................................. 12:30 pm‐1 pm  
Wild Game Cooking.................................................................................................. 1 pm‐2pm  
Water Fowling 101 (Joe Austin, DOA Outfitters) ..................................................... 1 pm‐2 pm 
West Virginia Snakes Seminar (Jim Fregonara) ....................................................... 2 pm‐3pm  
Squirrel Dog Demonstration .................................................................................... 2pm‐3pm 
*Subject to change due to weather or other unforeseeable circumstances  
**Pay Activity  
***Located at Shooting Range  
NOTE: FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE BETWEEN EVENTS AVAILABLE DAILY  
 
 
 
 



WELCOME TO WEST VIRGINIA’S 2012 CELEBRATION OF NATIONAL HUNTING & FISHING DAYS 
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS* 

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2012 
STONEWALL RESORT STATE PARK 

 
Outdoor Youth Challenge ........................................................................................ 9 am‐3 pm  
3D Archery Shoot** & Bow Instruction................................................................... 9 am‐3 pm  
Sporting Clay Public Shooting*** ............................................................................ 9 am‐3 pm  
Public Muzzleloader Shooting***............................................................................ 9 am‐3 pm  
Public .22 Silhouette Shooting*** ........................................................................... 9 am‐3 pm  
Boating & Water Safety ........................................................................................... 9 am‐3:30 pm  
APHIS Wildlife Services Trapping Demonstration.................................................... 9 am‐3:30 pm  
Air Rifle Public Shooting & Field Target Demonstration.......................................... 9 am‐3:30 pm  
WVBA Youth 3‐D Archery Shoot .............................................................................. 9 am‐3:30 pm  
Bowfishing................................................................................................................ 9 am‐3:30pm 
Public Air Rifle 4‐H Shooting Trailer  ........................................................................ 9 am‐3:30 pm  
Kids Wildlife Painting & Fish Printing....................................................................... 9 am‐3:30 pm  
Primitive Camping, Knife & Tomahawk Throwing ................................................... 9 am‐3:30 pm  
Public Youth Fishing (Ages 18 and under) ............................................................... 9 am‐3:30 pm  
“Hawg Trough” – Aquarium of fish .......................................................................... 9 am‐4 pm  
WV Big Buck Display................................................................................................. 9 am‐4 pm  
WV Trophy Fish Display ........................................................................................... 9 am‐4 pm  
Water Fowling 101 (Joe Austin, DOA Outfitters) ..................................................... 10 am‐11am  
Professional Bass Fishing Tips at the “Hawg Trough” (Jeremy Starks, WV Pro) ...... 10‐11am, 1 pm‐2 pm  
Fish Filleting Demonstration .................................................................................... 10 am‐11am  
Fly Fishing Demo & Instruction (Jack Bell & Joe Messinger).................................... 10 am‐12 pm, 1‐3 pm  
Deer Field Dressing & Skinning Demonstration....................................................... 11am‐12pm  
Squirrel Dog Demonstration .................................................................................... 11:30am‐12:30pm 
Deer Processing ....................................................................................................... 12 pm – 1 pm  
Archery Extraordinaire (Byron Ferguson) ................................................................ 11 am‐12 pm, 2‐3 pm  
Tree Stand Safety Demonstration (Glenn Jones)..................................................... 12 pm‐12:30 pm  
Bird Dog Demonstration (Rodger Lundell)............................................................... 12 pm‐1 pm  
Raptors Up Close (Howard & Jason Caldwell).......................................................... 12 pm‐4 pm  
Squirrel Field Dressing & Skinning Demonstration.................................................. 12:30 pm‐1 pm  
Wild Game Cooking.................................................................................................. 1 pm‐ 2 pm  
West Virginia Snakes Seminar (Jim Fregonara) ....................................................... 1pm‐2 pm  
Electrofishing Demonstration .................................................................................. 1 pm‐2 pm  
Raptors in Flight Demonstration.............................................................................. 2 pm – 3 pm 
Squirrel Dog Demonstration .................................................................................... 2 pm‐3 pm 
Shotgun Extraordinaire (Tom Knapp) ...................................................................... 3 pm‐ 4 pm 
Awards Ceremony.................................................................................................... 4 pm‐5 pm  
*Subject to change due to weather or other unforeseeable circumstances  
**Pay Activity  
***Located at Shooting Range  
NOTE: FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE BETWEEN EVENTS AVAILABLE DAILY 


